

Mission of The Logan County Healthcare Foundation

The mission of The Logan County Healthcare Foundation is to enhance our local health care services by providing scholarships for medical professional, educational programs, upgrading technology and providing medical equipment. Since its creation in 1993 The Foundation has provided the Logan County health care community with over \$1 million in goods and services. Your support of the Buffalo Bill Classic Charity Bike-a-Thon is greatly appreciated.





The Logan County Healthcare Foundation, Inc PO Box 21 Oakley, KS 67748-0021

Ride in the shadow of a legend

The Logan County Healthcare Foundation's



Saturday June 10, 2006

8:30 AM - 11:30 AM



216 Center PO Box 21 Oakley, KS 67748-0021 785/672-3663 www.lchcf.org info@lchcf.org

Buffalo Bill Classic Charity Bike-a-Thon Sponsored by The Logan County Healthcare Foundation

Name:		_ Free T-shirt (check one) S M L XL 2X 3X
Address:		_ Extra T-shirts are \$10 per shirt
City:	State	e: Zip:
Day phone:	Evening phone	e:
E-mail address:	(6	<u> </u>
Emergency contact phone:		
Alternate Emergency contact phor	ne:	
Waiver of Negligence & Complete Release	ase of Liability	
and facilities where many hazards exist and I ar	n aware of and appreciate t injured or killed as a result.	stand that in participating in this event, I will be using public streets the risks that may result. I am also aware that accidents may occult. I am voluntarily participating in this event with knowledge of the
sponsors, officials, participating clubs, communi	ities, organization, friends o tion and affiliated organizati	ounty Healthcare Foundation, Inc, its designated beneficiary, of the event and all other government or public entities including, tions (all their respective directors, officers, agents, employees and y be liable to me.
all claims for damages, for death, personal injur my participation in this event, even though that I	y or property damage that I liability may arise from negli secause of their possible lial	to discharge all of the persons and entities mentioned above, from I may have, or which may hereafter accrue to me, as a result of ligence or carelessness on the part of the person or entities being ability without fault. I understand and agree that this Waiver and
	articipation in this event. I ad	treatment for, any physical infirmity, aliment or illness, my medical acknowledge that I, and I alone, am solely responsible for my own
I agree to wear a properly fitted and adjusted AS	STM, ASNI, CPSC or SNEL	rs and personnel as well as the local vehicle code. If I am under 18 LL certified helmet while riding. I further agree that my participation Director of the event and that my participation may be limited for
I understand that all donations processed are no weather conditions the Buffalo Bill Classic Charles		ferable even if I do not participate in the event, or if due to extreme d.
		My child is under 18
Rider's Signature	Date	He/She cannot ride the long route that crosses the main railroad tracks
Parent/Guardian Signature (if under 18)	Date	He/She can ride the long route that crosses the main railroad but must be accompanied by
Please turn into The Logan County Health Foun your registration fee by May 15 to qualify for the		He/She can ride the long route that crosses the main railroad

without restrictions

registration fee and to receive your free ⊤-shirt on ride day.

Event Times

- 7:45 AM Registration at Oakley High School Cafeteria (all riders must check in the day of the event)
- 8:15 AM Pre Ride Meeting
- 8:30 AM Ride Starts
- II:30 AM Ride Stops
- 11:45 AM Awards presentation

Registration Fee/Donations

- \$25 early registration fee due by May 15. Family rates for 3 or more riders will be \$20 per rider.
 Donations in excess of the registration fee are encouraged.
- \$30 late registration fee after May 15.
- Additional donations may be turned in at Event
- You may pay the registration fee out of your own pocket or by collecting donations.
- All fees and donations are to be made payable to the Logan County Healthcare Foundation.
- Those collecting donations of \$250 or more will receive a *free* LCHF 2006 bicycling jersey.
- LCHF 2006 bicycling jerseys may be purchased at approximately \$85. Please contact event coordinators for more details.

Event Rules

- All riders will receive a *free* T-shirt.
- This is a charity ride that will last from 8:30 to II:30 AM. You are encouraged to ride at your own pace and to also ride as much or little as you desire. You may start and stop as you like. Your laps will be counted to determine awards winners.
- All riders must have their ID number on at all times during the event for identification purposes.
- All riders under 18 must wear an approved safety helmet.
- Riders 18+ are encouraged to wear a bicycling helmet.
- Riders are encouraged to carry a water bottle.
- Water and energy food will be available.